G
A
Ŭ,
k
О
Ν
М
0000
F
۲
Ŀ
Ì
μ
Ė
r
Į
3
L
ŀ
E
ī
Е
ì
ч
Ľ
r
-

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 1505-1071

Form PTO-1595	RECORD	OATION FOR	RM COVER S	HEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Lenn	e of Conveying Party(ics): Lart ALFREDEEN ame(s) of conveying party(ies) attache		2. Name and a Name; Address:	address of receiving party(ies) MTECH Holding AB Halltorp Science Park Halltorpsgatan 65 S-387 92 Borgholm SWEDEN	
	No re of Conveyance: Assignment		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No .		
4. Appli	cation number(s) or patent number(s):	:			
This docum	ent is being filed with a new application Patent Application No(s). 10/529,484	on, the execution		cation is: atent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
	and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	ence	6. Total numb	ber of applications and patents involved:	
Cust	omer No.: <u>00466</u>	Ţ	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
YOU	NG & THOMPSON		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Secon	nd Floor				
745 S	South 23rd Street		8. Deposit Ac	ocount No. <u>25-0120</u>	
Arlin	gton, VA 22202			plicate copy of this page if paying by	
Phon	e: 703-521-2297		deposit acc	count)	
Fax:	703-685-0573				
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. States	ment and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel November 9, 2005					
	ît Castel	13enov	t Castel	November 9, 2005	
Namo	of Person Signing Total number of page	Signature		Date ts, and documents: 2	

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2005.

Evelyn Annor

PATENT REEL: 016990 FRAME: 0653

1505-1071

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,	
	Lennart ALFREDÉEN, Ivars gata 32, S-380 91 BORGHOLM, Sweden
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
Frying Hob A	Arrangement
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on March 28, 2005 , Application No. 10/529,484
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
Halitorpsgata desirous of a NOW whereof is a presents, do the said inve patents whice the use and may be gran	REAS, MTECH Holding AB whose address is Halltorp Science Park, in 65, S-387 92 Borgholm, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is equiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these (es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to ention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all the may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents atted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this and sale not been made.
Appo Trademarks	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date 2001	1
Date	(eignature)
Date	(signature)
Date	(signature)
Date	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 016990 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 11/09/2005